THE 
APPLICANT (DEVELOPER, PROPERTY OWNER, 
ENGINEER OR CONTRACTOR) THAT PROPOSES ANY 
SUCH EXTENSION OF THE CITY’S SEWER OR WATER 
SYSTEM SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COSTS OF 

SUCH MODELING AND/OR TESTING, AND SHALL 
REIMBURSE THE CITY THE SUM OF TWO THOUSAND 
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($2,250.00), OR THE 
ACTUAL EXPENSES INCURRED BY THE CITY FOR 
MODELING AND/OR TESTING FOR EACH PROPOSED 
EXTENSION. 

SECTION TWO 

All ordinances or parts of any ordinances in conflict herewith, to the extent of 

the conflict, if any, are hereby repealed.